
 

EUROPEAN COMMISSION 
EUROSTAT 
 
Directorate C – Macro-economic statistics 
C.4 – Price statistics. Purchasing power parities. Housing statistics 

 

HICP RELEASE SCHEDULE 
 2022 

Index for Flash Estimate 
(Euro area) 

Euro area, EU, 
HICP and HICP-CT 

results 

December 2021 Fri 7 Jan 2022 Thu 20 Jan 2022 

January 2022 Wed 2 Feb 2022 Wed 23 Feb 2022 (1) 

February 2022 Wed 2 Mar 2022  Thu 17 Mar 2022 

March 2022 Fri 1 Apr 2022  Thu 21 Apr 2022 

April 2022 Fri 29 April 2022 Wed 18 May 2022 

May 2022 Tue 31 May 2022 Fri 17 June 2022 

June 2022 Fri 1 Jul 2022 Tue 19 July 2022 

July 2022 Fri 29 Jul 2022 Thu 18 Aug 2022 

August 2022 Wed 31 Aug 2022 Fri 16 Sep 2022 

September 2022 Fri 30 Sep 2022 Wed 19 Oct 2022 

October 2022 Mon 31 Oct 2022  Thu 17 Nov 2022 

November 2022 Wed 30 Nov 2022 Fri 16 Dec 2022 

December 2022  Fri 6 Jan 2023 Fri 18 Jan 2023 

 
(1)  Including 2022 weights. 

 
Full news releases calendar:  http://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/news/release-calendar 
HICP section: http://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/web/hicp/data 
Eurostat's homepage: http://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/web/main/home 
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